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IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF  

F & L CONCRETE SERVICES LTD. 
 

SERVICE LIST 
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NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS 
AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF 
OF) 

 Affinity Credit Union 2013 

Attn: Ryan Pederson 

902 7th Ave N 

Saskatoon, SK  S7K 3M7 
 
Phone:  (306) 385-4539 
Fax:  (306) 934-4101 
Email: legalaffairs@affinitycu.ca  
 

Nychuk & Company 
Attention: Kevin Mellor and Nicolas L. Brown 
 
100 2255 Albert Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 2V5 
 
Phone:  (306) 359-0202 
Fax:  (306) 306-0330 
Email:  kmellor@nychuklaw.com and 

nbrown@nychuklaw.com 

F & L Concrete Services Ltd. 

mailto:legalaffairs@affinitycu.ca
mailto:kmellor@nychuklaw.com


Robertson Stromberg LLP 
Attention: M. Kim Anderson, KC and 
                 Travis K. Kusch 
 
600, 105 - 21st Street East 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 0B3 
 
Phone: (306) 933-1344 (Kim) 
Phone: (306) 933-1373 (Travis) 
Fax:   (306) 652-2445 
Email:  mk.anderson@rslaw.com and  
t.kusch@rslaw.com  
 

MNP Ltd.   
Attention:  Eric Sirrs and Karen 
Aylward 
 
Phone:  (780) 969-1491 
Fax:  (780) 409-5415 
Email:  eric.sirrs@mnp.ca and 
Karen.Aylward@mnp.ca s 
 
 
 
 

Canada Revenue Agency 
Attention: David Smith 
Email: David.Smith@justice.gc.ca 

 

Edwards Kenny & Bray LLP 
1900 1040 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4H3 

Attn: Kelly. A Samuels 
Email: ksamuels@ekb.com  

SMS Equipment Inc.  

 Wells Fargo Equipment Finance 
Company 
1290 Central Parkway West Suite 900  
|  Mississauga, ON L5C 4R3 
Attn: Nyna Bishop, Senior Commercial 
Collections Representative  
Email: Nyna.bishop@wellsfargo.com  
 

M Swanson Legal Prof Corp 

Box 150 
Oxbow, SK  S0C 2B0 
Attn: Merrilee Swanson 
Email: mswanson@mswansonlegal.com  

Rural Municipality of Enniskillen 
No. 3 
Box 179 

Oxbox, SK S0C 2B0 
Email: office@rm03.ca 

John Deere Financial 
Attn: Warda  
jdfcanrecovery@johndeere.com  

 

mailto:mk.anderson@rslaw.com
mailto:t.kusch@rslaw.com
mailto:eric.sirrs@mnp.ca
mailto:Karen.Aylward@mnp.ca
mailto:David.Smith@justice.gc.ca
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MLT Aikins LLP 
1500 1874 Scarth Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 4E9 
Attn: Conrad D. Hadubiak K.C. 
Email: chadubiak@mltaikins.com  

Daimler Truck Financial Services 

 Craigs Oilfield Services Ltd. 

Box 156 Midale, SK S0R 1S0 
Email: craigsoilfield@hotmail.com 

Harrison Pensa LLP 
130 Dufferin Avenue, Suite 1101 
London, ON  N6A 5R2 
 
Attn: Michael Cassone 
Email: mcassone@harrisonpensa.com 

Coast Capital Equipment Finance 
Ltd.  

 Canadian Western Bank 
1866 Hamilton Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 2B8 

Attn: Eric Pothier 

Fax: 855-341-7336 
Email: Eric.Pothier@cwbank.com 

 
Harrison Pensa LLP  
130 Dufferin Avenue,  Suite 1101,  
London, Ontario  
Email: mcassone@harrisonpensa.com 
 

Cost Capital Equipment Finance 

 Bank of Montreal 
5750 Explorer Drive 

Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A9 
Attn: Jennifer Beaty 
Email: jennifer.beatty@bmo.com 

 Stride Capital 
Suite 201 3007 14th Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2T 3V6 

Attn: Carissa Mamon, MBA 
Email: cmamon@stridecap.com   

mailto:chadubiak@mltaikins.com
mailto:craigsoilfield@hotmail.com
mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com
mailto:Eric.Pothier@cwbank.com
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 Redhead Equipment 

Box 32098 Hwy 1 E 
Regina, SK  S4N 7L2 
Attn: Melissa Sparrowhawk 
Email: 
melissa.sparrowhawk@redheadequipment.ca 

 Bennington Financial Corp. 
100 – 1465 North Service Rd E 
Oakville, ON L6H 1A7 

Tel (905)901-6275 
 
Attn: Stephanie Wurthman, Law Clerk 
stephaniew@benningtonfinancial.ca 
 

 Brandt Finance 
Attn: Doug Jessey 
Tel: (306) 791-7777 
Email: djessey@brandt.ca 

 
 
 

mailto:melissa.sparrowhawk@redheadequipment.ca
mailto:stephaniew@benningtonfinancial.ca
mailto:djessey@brandt.ca

